SB 455-1 (LC 837) 2/24/23 (ASD/ps)

Requested by Senator HANSELL

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 455

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:

"(c) Aquifer modeling necessary to meet the standards for a request to the
Water Resources Department for a limited license under ORS 537.143 and
537.144 or to test aquifer storage and recovery in accordance with testing
criteria under ORS 537.505 to 537.534.".

6 On page 2, line 4, after "(a)" insert "Restrictively".

In line 7, after "under" delete the rest of the line and insert "statute or
rule or order of the Water Resources Commission or the Water Resources
Department.".

10 On page 3, line 19, after "(a)" insert "Restrictively".

In line 22, after "under" delete the rest of the line and insert "statute or rule or order of the Water Resources Commission or the Water Resources Department.".

14 In line 26, before "that" insert "or 537.505 to 537.534".

15